value of $775,000.00, and the Stipulation references the Letter of Undertaking, stating, 

“Plaintiff in Limitation hereby stipulates to the filing of the Letter of Undertaking . . . in the 

total sum of $775,000,” id. at 4:17-18.  However, the Letter of Undertaking itself only 

undertakes “an obligation for . . . Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.)—the 

value of the Vessel together with simply interest thereon at the legal rate of six percent (6%).”  

ECF No. 4-1 at 3.  The Stipulation does not address the $25,000 difference, including but not 

limited to whether the discrepancy is the result of a typographical error or whether Plaintiff in